	-27-2005 _F	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 06/05)		-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	3089313	nents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Draegerwerk AG	Name and address of receiving party Name: Draeger Aerospace	
Moislinger Allee 53/55 23542 Luebeck Federal Republic of Germany	Address: Revalstrasse 1 23560 Luebeck Federal Republic o	of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Becurity Agreement Change of Name		
Other Execution Date: 1. 29 Aug 05 2. 30 Aug 05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠a No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together wit	h a new application.
A. Patent Application No. 09/23/2005 MBEYENE2 00000214 4807614	B. Patent No. 4,807,614 4,836,197	4,950,984 5,391,986
01 FC:8021 (200.00 0P) Additional numbers a	4,840,171 ttached? □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon- dence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):	
Patent Attorney Address: P.O. Box 4026	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge any deficier to deposit account	
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026	□ Authorized to be charged by cred 8. Payment Information	
Phone No.: (301) 869-8950 Fax No.: (301) 869-8929 Email: WOPAT@aol.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	03/06
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached o	opy is a true copy
Walter Ottesen Watt	Otto Sep	tember 19, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, DRÄGERWERK AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal office at Moislinger Allee 53/55, 23542 Lübeck, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as DRÄGERWERK), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS):

PATENT	ISSUE DATE
4,807,614	February 28, 1989
4,836,197	June 6, 1989
4,840,171	June 20, 1989
4,950,984	August 21, 1990
5,391,986	February 21, 1995

Whereas DRÄGER AEROSPACE GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Revalstrassse 1, 23560 Lübeck, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as AEROSPACE), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said DRÄGERWERK, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said AEROSPACE the full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein for the territory of the United States of America; and,

said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said AEROSPACE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment

1

of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS were granted.

DRÄGERWERK AG

By: C. Kalon. Belicus

By: Show Drage

Title: CFO

Date: August 29, 2005

Date: August 20, 2005

RECORDED: 09/21/2005

2